Sunday, March 8, o Sunday of Lent, semi-double. Color: Violet. In Mass:
Creed, Preface of Lent.

ANNOUNCEMENTS

This Friday, Confessions will be heard at 7:30 p.m., followed by Stations of
the Cross at 8:00 p.m. Benediction of the Blessed Sacrament will take place
after Stations.

Next Sunday there will be a second collection to help cover the cost of the
Chapel Easter flowers.

Please help the Sisters purchase new host making machines. The equipment
they now have is insufficient to supply the increase in priests and
missions. For information on how to donate, please see the flyer in the
vestibule.

The Sacrament of Confirmation will take place at St. Joseph’s Novitiate on
Saturday, April 25. A Catechism test will be administered on Sunday,
March 15, after the second Mass for those who have registered.

The 2020 Ladies’ and Men’s Retreats will be held in Round Top. The
Ladies’ Retreat will be from May 15-18. The Men’s Retreat will be from
May 29-31.

The laws of the Church command the faithful to receive Communion at
least once during the Easter time. Therefore, the faithful are bound to
receive Holy Communion between the First Sunday of Lent and Trinity
Sunday.

Monday
March 9

Tuesday
March 10

Wednesday
March 11

Thursday
March 12

Friday
March 13

Saturday
March 14

Sunday
March 15

St. Frances of Rome, W

Forty Holy Martyrs

Ferial Day

St. Gregory the Great, PCD

Holy Hour

Ferial Day

Confessions

Stations of the Cross
Benediction

Ferial Day

3" Sunday of Lent

St. Gregory the Great

Feast Day - March 12

“Have confidence in the
compassion of our Creator. Lift
up your eyes to the overflowing

compassion of Heaven, and while

He waits for you, draw near in

tears to our merciful Judge.

i3

-St. Gregory the Great

7:00 AM

7:00 AM

7:00 AM

7:00 AM

11:00 PM

7:00 AM
7:30 PM
8:00 PM

7:00 AM

8:00 AM
10:30 AM




