Sunday, March 8, 2<sup>nd</sup> Sunday of Lent, semi-double. Color: Violet. In Mass: Creed, Preface of Lent.

## **ANNOUNCEMENTS**

This Friday, Confessions will be heard at 7:30 p.m., followed by Stations of the Cross at 8:00 p.m. Benediction of the Blessed Sacrament will take place after Stations.

Next Sunday there will be a second collection to help cover the cost of the Chapel Easter flowers.

Please help the Sisters purchase new host making machines. The equipment they now have is insufficient to supply the increase in priests and missions. For information on how to donate, please see the flyer in the vestibule.

The Sacrament of Confirmation will take place at St. Joseph's Novitiate on Saturday, April 25. A Catechism test will be administered on Sunday, March 15, after the second Mass for those who have registered.

The 2020 Ladies' and Men's Retreats will be held in Round Top. The Ladies' Retreat will be from May 15-18. The Men's Retreat will be from May 29-31.

The laws of the Church command the faithful to receive Communion at least once during the Easter time. Therefore, the faithful are bound to receive Holy Communion between the First Sunday of Lent and Trinity Sunday.



Monday March 9	St. Frances of Rome, W	7:00 AM
Tuesday March 10	Forty Holy Martyrs	7:00 AM
Wednesday March 11	Ferial Day	7:00 AM
Thursday March 12	St. Gregory the Great, PCD  Holy Hour	7:00 AM 11:00 PM
Friday March 13	Ferial Day  Confessions  Stations of the Cross  Benediction	7:00 AM 7:30 PM 8:00 PM
Saturday March 14	Ferial Day	7:00 AM
Sunday March 15	3 <sup>rd</sup> Sunday of Lent	8:00 AM 10:30 AM

## St. Gregory the Great

Feast Day - March 12

"Have confidence in the compassion of our Creator. Lift up your eyes to the overflowing compassion of Heaven, and while He waits for you, draw near in tears to our merciful Judge."

-St. Gregory the Great

